
2026 Warner University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-7   Conf: 0-3   Home: 6-4   Away: 2-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (73), Opp (67)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-38), Martin (14-19), Garman (11-12), Hernandez (2-6),
Pinedo (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Martin, Diana .347 15-15 49 7 17 0 0 0 6 17 .347 6 1 5 0 .429 0 0 2-3 62 10 3 .960
23 Faircloth, Abby .306 13-13 36 8 11 2 0 0 7 13 .361 1 1 8 0 .342 0 0 1-1 15 2 3 .850
12 Wagoner, Alisha .295 15-14 44 9 13 3 1 2 9 24 .545 5 1 5 0 .380 0 0 4-4 23 23 2 .958
25 Hudson, Jillian .263 15-15 38 5 10 3 0 0 5 13 .342 5 3 7 0 .383 1 0 0-0 87 4 1 .989
14 Derstine, Grace .261 15-15 46 6 12 0 0 0 4 12 .261 1 0 5 0 .277 0 0 1-2 13 27 4 .909
3 Dominguez , April .250 15-15 44 6 11 1 1 0 9 14 .318 3 1 9 0 .313 0 5 7-7 31 3 0 1.000
4 Bruns, Meagan .209 15-14 43 4 9 1 1 0 9 12 .279 2 0 4 0 .244 0 0 0-0 29 2 0 1.000
17 Wilen, Hannah .071 13-13 28 7 2 0 0 0 1 2 .071 5 0 9 0 .212 0 2 0-0 24 30 4 .931
36 Garman, Keirsten .417 10-6 12 1 5 1 0 0 0 6 .500 1 0 1 0 .462 0 0 0-0 0 8 0 1.000
37 Pinedo, Jaylin .364 9-5 11 0 4 0 0 0 2 4 .364 1 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Fernald, Lauren .308 7-5 13 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .308 0 0 2 0 .308 0 1 0-0 8 0 1 .889
6 Calcagno, Autumn .300 6-3 10 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 0 0 0 0 .300 0 0 1-1 4 7 3 .786
18 Smith, Kendall .000 3-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Bowe-Wootton, Alex .000 3-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Long, Kimber .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
22 Galicia, Julissa .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Wilen, Emma .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .259 15-15 390 60 101 11 3 2 53 124 .318 31 7 65 0 .324 1 8 16-18 301 119 21 .952
Opponents .269 15-15 391 63 105 16 1 7 54 144 .368 32 8 55 1 .333 4 3 15-20 296 93 24 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Hernandez, Elle 2.46 4-3 10 8 4 0-0 0 54.0 58 25 19 12 31 8 1 5 .304 1 1 0 2 2
36 Garman, Keirsten 5.45 3-4 9 4 3 1-0 0 34.2 36 30 27 15 18 5 0 1 .319 4 5 0 1 0
37 Pinedo, Jaylin 7.27 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 10 9 9 5 6 2 0 1 .278 2 2 0 1 1
Totals 3.96 8-7 23 13 7 2 0 97.1 104 64 55 32 55 15 1 7 .306 7 8 0 4 3
Opponents 3.00 7-8 28 14 5 2 3 95.2 94 60 41 31 62 9 2 2 .289 2 10 0 1 8



2026 Warner University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Dominguez , April 34 31 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bruns, Meagan 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Garman, Keirsten 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
30 Hernandez, Elle 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 2 4 .333 0 0
19 Long, Kimber 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Smith, Kendall 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hudson, Jillian 92 87 4 1 .989 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Martin, Diana 75 62 10 3 .960 0 14 5 .737 0 0
12 Wagoner, Alisha 48 23 23 2 .958 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wilen, Hannah 58 24 30 4 .931 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Derstine, Grace 44 13 27 4 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fernald, Lauren 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Faircloth, Abby 20 15 2 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Calcagno, Autumn 14 4 7 3 .786 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bowe-Wootton, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Galicia, Julissa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wilen, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Pinedo, Jaylin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 441 301 119 21 .952 17 28 10 .737 0 0
Opponents 413 296 93 24 .942 9 18 4 .818 0 0


